Index-Linked Gilts 95,015 12.06 106,474 83,556
Cash 9,836 0.00 9,836 9,836
Alternative Investments 117,446 6.47 125,045 109,847
Private Equity 13,142 6.47 13,992 12,292
Total Assets 641,380  710,572 572,188

Interest Rate Risk
The fund invests in financial assets for the primary purpose of obtaining a return on investments.
Fixed Interest securities and cash are subject to interest rate risks, which represent the risk that
the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in
market interest rates.

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the
value of the net assets available to pay benefits. A 25 basis point (BPS) movement in interest
rates is consistent with the level of interest rates over the last three years. The analysis below
assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant, and shows the
effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 25 BPS change in interest
rates:

Asset Type

Market
Value as at
31st March

2012

Movement

Change in
Year on
Increase

Change in
Year on
Decrease

 £000 % £000 £000
Total Bonds 59,637 0.25 149 (149)
Index-Linked Gilts 95,015 0.25 238 (238)
Cash 9,836 0.25 25 (25)

Currency Risk
Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument
will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The fund is exposed to currency risk
on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than pounds sterling.

Following analysis of historical data by State Street Global Services, the Council considers the
likely volatility associated with foreign exchange rate movements to be 9.8%. A 9.8% fluctuation
in the currency is considered reasonable based on the analysis of long-term historical movements